

- WHEREAS, all children in Gaston County should have access to the highest-quality education possible; and,
- WHEREAS, Gaston County recognizes the important role that an effective education plays in preparing all students in Gaston County to be successful adults; and,
- WHEREAS, quality education is critically important to the economic vitality of Gaston County; and,
- WHEREAS, Gaston County is home to a multitude of high-quality traditional public schools, public magnet schools, public charter schools, and nonpublic schools from which parents can choose for their children, in addition to families who educate their children in the home; and,
- WHEREAS, educational variety not only helps to diversify our economy, but also enhances the vibrancy of our community; and,
- WHEREAS, Gaston County has many high-quality teaching professionals in all types of school settings who are committed to educating our children; and,
- WHEREAS, School Choice Week is celebrated across the country by millions of students, parents, educators, schools and organizations to raise awareness of the need for effective educational options.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Gaston County Board of Commissioners proclaims the week of January 22-28, 2017 as

SCHOOL CHOICE WEEK

in Gaston County, and calls this observance to the attention of all of its citizens.

Chad Brown, Chairman

Bob Hovis

To be Adopted the 24th Day of January 2017



Gaston County

Board of Commissioners

Board Action

File #: 16-612

Commissioner Brown - BOC - Proclamation - To Proclaim the Week of January 22 - 28, 2017 as **School Choice Week** in Gaston County

STAFF CONTACT

Donna S. Buff - Clerk to the Board - 704.866.3196

BACKGROUND

ATTACHMENTS

Proclamation

								0				
				D	O NOT TYP	E BELOW 1	THIS LINE		1			
l, Donna S taken by tl	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C	o the omm	Cour Cour	ity Comm ners as fo	ission, do I Ilows:	hereby cer	tify that the	above is a	true and c	prrect copy	of action	
NO.	DATE	M 1	M2	Brown	Fraley	Grant	Hovis	Keigher	Philbeck	Worley	Vote	
2017-002	01/24/2017	тк	RW	Α	AB	AB	Α	Α	A	A	U	
DISTRIBL	ITION:											
Laserfiche	Users											